FEES OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

MENARD COUNTY

EFFECTIVE APRIL 15, 2017

*CASE CATEGORY
CHANCERY (CH)
FORECLOSURE (CH) TIER |
TIER II
TIER 1

DISSOLUTION (D)
EMINENT DOMAIN (ED)
MISCELLANEQUS REMEDY (MR)
MUNICIPALITIES (MC)
FAMILY/PARENTAGE (F)
ADOPTION (AD)
MENTAL HEALTH (MH)
PETITION FOR TAX DEED (TX)
Each additional parcel
Petition for tax objection
L ( >$50,000.00)
LM ($5,000.00-$50,000.00)
LM(forcible entry claim under $10,000)
LM(forcible entry claim over $10,000.00)
SC ($1.00-5250)

($250.01-$500)

($500.01-52500)

*FILING FEE
$212.00
$762.00
$512.00
$312.00
$212.00
$212.00
$212.00
$212.00
$152.00
$129.00
$167.00
$262.00
$50.00
$162.00
$212.00
$212.00
$162.00
$232.00
$122.00
$132.00

$152.00

*ANSWER

$152.00

$152.00
$152.00
$152.00
$152.00

$152.00

$152.00

$152.00
$152.00
$147.00

$152.00



($2500.01-$10,000)
JURY DEMAND =SMALL CLAIMS 6 MAN
12 MAN

CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT-NOT EXCEEDING $1,500

$1,500.00 TO $15,000.00
EXCEEDING $15,000.00
GARNISHMENT/WAGE DEDUCTION- LESS THAN $1,000
$1,000.01-55,000

AMOUNT EXCEEDS $5,000.00

JURY DEMAND-CIVIL

PROBATE (P) ESTATE/DECEDENTS

ESTATES NOT EXCEEDING $15,000.00

PETITION TO SELL REAL ESTATE

FILING A CLAIM IN AN ESTATE-$150-5499
$500-59,999
$10,000 OR MORE

FILING A SUPPLEMENTAL PROCEEDING SEEKING

EQUITABLE RELIEF

FILING APPEARANCE OF PERSON/PERSONS

FILING OF EACH ACCOUNT OTHER THAN ONE FINAL

PROOF OF HEIRSHIP ALONE

WILLL WITHOUT ADMINISTRATION

CERTIFIED COPIES OF LETTERS

IN EXCESS OF 3

GUARDIANSHIP (P) OVER $15,000

$187.00
$12.50
$25.00
$152.00
$212.00
$237.00
$10.00
$20.00
$30.00
$212.50
$212.00
$152.00
$50.00
$25.00
$40.00

$60.00

$60.00
$30.00
$20.00
$40.00
$10.00
$2.00

$1.00

$187.00



NOT EXCEEDING $15,000
JURY DEMAND (PROBATE)
PETITION FOR EXPUNGEMENT
PETITION TO MODIFY/VACATE-BEFORE 30 DAYS
AFTER 30 DAYS
CERTIFIED COPIES
ALIAS SUMMONS/CITATIONS
RECORD SEARCH/PER YEAR
REPRODUCTION OF ANY DOCUMENTS FIRST PAGE
NEXT 19 PAGES
REMAINING PAGES
CORRECTION OF CASE NUMBERS
MAILING
CHILD SUPPORT/MAINTENANCE COLLECTION FEE
CHECKS RETURNED BY BANK
CHANGE OF VENUE
CRIMINAL CASES:
FELONY COMPLAINTS
MISDEMEANOR COMPLAINTS
BUSINESS COMPLAINTS
PETTY OFFENSE COMPLAINTS
MINOR TRAFFIC/ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS
COURT APPEARANCE REQUIRED
MOTION TO VACATE/AMEND FINAL ORDER

MOTION TO VACATE BOND FORFEITURE ORDERS

$152.00
$137.50
$60.00
$50.00
$75.00
$2.00
$5.00
$6.00
$1.00
$0.50
$0.25
$10.00
$5.00
$36.00
$25.00

$40.00

$100.00
$75.00
$50.00
$50.00
$10.00
$15.00
$40.00

$40.00




MOTION TO VACATE EX PARTE JUDGMENTS

FILING A FELONY COMPLAINT

FILING A MISDEMEANOR COMPLAINT

JUVENILE

$40.00

$100.00 CL
$5.00 AUTO
$25.00 CS

$3.00 DS

$75.00 CL
$5.00 AUTO
$25.00 CS

$3.00 DS

$25.00 CL

$10.00 LL



