FEES OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

MENARD COUNTY

EFFECTIVE APRIL 15, 2017

*CASE CATEGORY	*FILING FEE	*ANSWER
CHANCERY (CH)	\$212.00	\$152.00
FORECLOSURE (CH) TIER I	\$762.00	
TIER II	\$512.00	
TIER III	\$312.00	
DISSOLUTION (D)	\$212.00	\$152.00
EMINENT DOMAIN (ED)	\$212.00	\$152.00
MISCELLANEOUS REMEDY (MR)	\$212.00	\$152.00
MUNICIPALITIES (MC)	\$212.00	\$152.00
FAMILY/PARENTAGE (F)	\$152.00	\$152.00
ADOPTION (AD)	\$129.00	
MENTAL HEALTH (MH)	\$167.00	\$152.00
PETITION FOR TAX DEED (TX)	\$262.00	
Each additional parcel	\$50.00	
Petition for tax objection	\$162.00	
L (>\$50,000.00)	\$212.00	\$152.00
LM (\$5,000.00-\$50,000.00)	\$212.00	\$152.00
LM(forcible entry claim under \$10,000)	\$162.00	\$147.00
LM(forcible entry claim over \$10,000.00)	\$232.00	\$152.00
SC (\$1.00-\$250)	\$122.00	
(\$250.01-\$500)	\$132.00	
(\$500.01-\$2500)	\$152.00	

(\$2500.01-\$10,000)	\$187.00
JURY DEMAND -SMALL CLAIMS 6 MAN	\$12.50
12 MAN	\$25.00
CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT-NOT EXCEEDING \$1,500	\$152.00
\$1,500.00 TO \$15,000.00	\$212.00
EXCEEDING \$15,000.00	\$237.00
GARNISHMENT/WAGE DEDUCTION- LESS THAN \$1,000	\$10.00
\$1,000.01-\$5,000	\$20.00
AMOUNT EXCEEDS \$5,000.00	\$30.00
JURY DEMAND-CIVIL	\$212.50
PROBATE (P) ESTATE/DECEDENTS	\$212.00
ESTATES NOT EXCEEDING \$15,000.00	\$152.00
PETITION TO SELL REAL ESTATE	\$50.00
FILING A CLAIM IN AN ESTATE-\$150-\$499	\$25.00
\$500-\$9,999	\$40.00
\$10,000 OR MORE	\$60.00
FILING A SUPPLEMENTAL PROCEEDING SEEKING	
EQUITABLE RELIEF	\$60.00
FILING APPEARANCE OF PERSON/PERSONS	\$30.00
FILING OF EACH ACCOUNT OTHER THAN ONE FINAL	\$20.00
PROOF OF HEIRSHIP ALONE	\$40.00
WILLL WITHOUT ADMINISTRATION	\$10.00
CERTIFIED COPIES OF LETTERS	\$2.00
IN EXCESS OF 3	\$1.00
GUARDIANSHIP (P) OVER \$15,000	\$187.00

NOT EXCEEDING \$15,000	\$152.00
JURY DEMAND (PROBATE)	\$137.50
PETITION FOR EXPUNGEMENT	\$60.00
PETITION TO MODIFY/VACATE-BEFORE 30 DAYS	\$50.00
AFTER 30 DAYS	\$75.00
CERTIFIED COPIES	\$2.00
ALIAS SUMMONS/CITATIONS	\$5.00
RECORD SEARCH/PER YEAR	\$6.00
REPRODUCTION OF ANY DOCUMENTS FIRST PAGE	\$1.00
NEXT 19 PAGES	\$0.50
REMAINING PAGES	\$0.25
CORRECTION OF CASE NUMBERS	\$10.00
MAILING	\$5.00
CHILD SUPPORT/MAINTENANCE COLLECTION FEE	\$36.00
CHECKS RETURNED BY BANK	\$25.00
CHANGE OF VENUE	\$40.00
CRIMINAL CASES:	
FELONY COMPLAINTS	\$100.00
MISDEMEANOR COMPLAINTS	\$75.00
BUSINESS COMPLAINTS	\$50.00
PETTY OFFENSE COMPLAINTS	\$50.00
MINOR TRAFFIC/ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS	\$10.00
COURT APPEARANCE REQUIRED	\$15.00
MOTION TO VACATE/AMEND FINAL ORDER	\$40.00
MOTION TO VACATE BOND FORFEITURE ORDERS	\$40.00

...

MOTION TO VACATE EX PARTE JUDGMENTS	\$40.00
FILING A FELONY COMPLAINT	\$100.00 CL
	\$5.00 AUTO
	\$25.00 CS
	\$3.00 DS
FILING A MISDEMEANOR COMPLAINT	\$75.00 CL
	\$5.00 AUTO
	\$25.00 CS
	\$3.00 DS
JUVENILE	\$25.00 CL

\$10.00 LL